## CONTACT INFORMATION

Anne Sullivan LifeStream Digital Innovations, LLC Anne@LifeStreamDigital.com (914) 772-1370 www.LifeStreamDigital.com



Dilan Parbat Corporate LiveWire dilan@corporatelivewire.com +44 (0) 121 638 0405 www.corporatelivewire.com



### PRESS RELEASE DATE

October 17, 2024

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

# LifeStream Digital Innovations Named Digital Storage Solutions Provider of the Year

**Westchester County, NY** – LifeStream Digital Innovations, a leading provider of digital storage and portfolio solutions, is thrilled to announce Corporate LiveWire has awarded it the prestigious 2024 Digital Storage Solutions Provider of the Year. This recognition underscores LifeStream's commitment to innovation, excellence, and revolutionizing how individuals store, manage, and present their accomplishments and experiences. This award reinforces LifeStream's position as a pioneer in innovative tools for personal and professional branding and is a testament to its commitment to helping individuals make a lasting impression.

Corporate LiveWire's Innovation & Excellence Awards celebrate organizations and individuals at the forefront of groundbreaking ideas and methods. The awards program received over 9,246 nominations from 19 countries this year. Winners were selected based on criteria such as industry recognition, technological innovation, branding, and exceptional service.

"It was a difficult task to pick the winners with fierce competition in this year's award" commented Awards Judge Andrew White. "Each winner has made a substantial contribution to their sector with an innovative view to pushing business success and ideas. We are keen to see how they will continue to demonstrate their commitment in the future."

Anne Sullivan, Founder and CEO of LifeStream Digital, expressed her gratitude: "We are honored to be recognized by Corporate LiveWire. This award validates our dedication to empowering individuals to effectively achieve their goals. We look forward to continuing to innovate and support users throughout their educational, career, and life journeys."

For more information about LifeStream Digital and the Digital Storage Solutions Provider of the Year award, please visit our website www.lifestreamdigital.com/lifestream-award/.

#### About LifeStream Digital

LifeStream Digital is revolutionizing how individuals showcase their unique stories. Our secure, cloud-based platform empowers students, professionals, and now everyone, to store their accomplishments and experiences, and curate a dynamic digital portfolio that goes beyond grades, test scores, and resumes and can be shared with anyone. Explore LifeStream at <u>www.LifeStreamDigital.com</u>.

#### About Corporate LiveWire

Corporate LiveWire is brought to you by Fenice Media Ltd., a publishing house with an international presence. The company offers both printed and digital media offering news and insight to readers from around the world.